
Resultat Örebro AIK Halvmaraton 2022-04-20 
 
 

Motion – 10 km 
 
Kvinnor: 
1 262 Lisa Bergdahl  95 KFUM Örebro  37:11 
2 274 Wilma  Karlsson  03 IF Göta   38:36 
3 258 Edith Blomqvist  94 Västerås FK   40:26 
4 196 Kajsa Rosdal  89 Tisdagsklubben Örebro 42:38 
5 271 Maria Nagle   76 IF Start   43:47 
6 120 Sabina Korpela  82 FK Studenterna  44:13 
7 165 Sara Rais   87 Tjust bike&runningclub 46:23 
8 272 Pansy  Ståhl   72 IF Start   51:57 
9 273 Lena Thegel   68 Örebro   59:38 
 
Män: 
1 268 Niklas  Wassberg  91 IF Göta   32:14 
2 104 Alexander Berg Rendahl 84 FK Studenterna  34:07 
3 257 Felix Persson  05 Västerås FK   34:17 
4 267 Christoffer Skantz  85 IF Göta   35:29 
5 256 Markus Andersson  05 Västerås FK   36:33 
6 282 Christopher Alteblad 86     37:01 
7 285 William Desmeules 06 Dalaregementets IF 37:56 
8 190 Pär Englund   77 IF Start   38:40 
9 260 Per Malm   84 Mikkeller Running Club 38:43 
10 252 Blixt Ulf   89 LK Gränslöst  38:43 
11 276 Patrik Niver   83 LK Gränslöst  38:48 
12 266 Erik Högkvist  89 IF Göta   38:58 
13 265 Karl-Martin Nordling 77 IF Göta   39:48 
14 126 Isak Steiner   08 Västerås LK   40:03 
15 114 Niklas Mylfalk  73 FK Studenterna  40:10 
16 259 Patrik Karlsson  79 Motala   41:06 
17 287 Martin  Widlund  75 Örebro AIK   41:10 
18 261 Niklas Sjögren  92 Örebro   42:09 
19 264 Michael Thorén  62 Motala AIF   42:11 
20 178 Viktor Wikdahl  88 Örebro AIK   42:11 
21 263 Thomas Wiik  73 Motala AIF   42:13 
22 292 Johan  Svensson  79 IF Start   42:19 
23 253 Daniel Bjurhamn  68 Linköping   42:44 
24 194 Martin  Jörgensen  74 FK Studenterna  42:45 
25 286 Axel Svensson  93 IFK Örebro   44:25 
26 288 Bastian Widlund  07     45:15 
27 131 Jonas Svensson  78 Örebro AIK   45:40 
28 134 Jimmie Espling  75 FK Studenterna  45:44 
29 241 Torbjörn Holmqvist  69 Sverige   49:39 
30 270 Henning Janegren  07 IF Start   50:51 
DNF 269 Linus af Wåhlberg  90 Ölands SK  
DNS 254 Lars Lundegård  65 IF Start  
DNS 275 Andreas Zune  78 Motala AIF  
  
 

Motion – Halvmaraton 
 
Kvinnor: 
1 235 Alexandra Nyman  86 Örebro   2:07:31 
 



 
Män: 
1 173 Patrik Jansson  92 Örebro   1:18:23 
2 242 Andreas Kjellin  83 Mikkeller Running Club 1:25:50 
3 247 Mattias Karlsson  74 IF Göta   1:26:28 
4 249 Emil Svedin   86 Borlänge   1:29:51 
5 244 Johan Gerdvall  70 Hallsberg   1:33:30 
6 108 Erik Sörheim  88 Örebro   1:35:32 
7 277 Victor Grundström  90     1:35:51 
8 289 Simon Boukema  63     1:37:06 
9 251 Olle Lood   93 Örebro   1:38:11 
10 250 Erik Lagerblad  70 Kristinehamn multisport 1:41:26 
11 248 Rickard Gustavsson 76 Kristinehamn Multisport 1:43:39 
12 240 Niclas Matstoms  71 Örebro   1:49:20 
13 237 Marcell Lipusz  90 Järfälla   1:51:52 
14 233 Jan Funcke   67 Kungsörs SK  1:55:19 
15 236 Ulf Larsson   69 Kungsörs SK  1:55:19 
16 245 Daniel Vosoghi  97 Örebro   1:56:49 
17 283 Thomas Lindström  55 Åsbro Goif   1:58:14 
18 243 Robert Nordmark  74 Lonesome Runners 1:59:52 
19 234 Ronny Lundberg  60 Karlstad   2:05:37 
20 239 Hampus Ström  83 Örebro   2:08:49 
DNS 238 Gabriel Stenström  72 BK Ett fyra  

 
 

Tävlingsklass – Halvmaraton (Kvinnor och Män) 
 
Kvinnor: 
1 198 Liduina van Sitteren 89 Örebro AIK   1:18:45 
2 146 Erica Lech   77 Örebro AIK   1:19:01 
3 123 Jenny Björnberg  83 Falu IK Friidrott  1:20:57 
4 116 Malin Gibrand  81 FK Studenterna  1:24:37 
5 200 Julia Johnsson  76 Örebro AIK   1:30:31 
6 189 Marie Dasler  68 IF Start   1:31:13 
7 132 Therese Persson  73 Örebro AIK   1:39:21 
8 141 Iva Fagre   75 Örebro AIK   1:39:40 
9 160 Hanna Imhagen  03 Örebro AIK   1:42:34 
10 187 Rose-Marie Enmalm 54 IF Start   1:46:49 
11 171 Maria Lithell   81 Östansjö SK   1:50:04 
12 164 Anna Karlsson  82 Vretstorps IF  1:52:36 
13 182 Anna Janegren  82 IF Start   1:58:58 
14 231 Sofia Orscarsson  83 IFK Nora   2:05:03 
DNS 140 Jenny Bursell  79 Örebro AIK  
DNS 175 Sigrid Josefsson  85 Nilivaara IS  
DNS 232 Jenny Kindler  68 IFK Nora  
 
Män: 
1 284 Heshlu Andemariam 97 Keep up RC   1:09:03 
2 110 Andreas Lundegård 86 FK Studenterna  1:11:48 
3 183 Per Arvidsson  86 IF Start   1:12:08 
4 159 Simon Karlsson  93 Tisdagsklubben Örebro 1:13:57 
5 148 Anton Öhman  89 Örebro AIK   1:16:39 
6 167 John Lundström  90 Tisdagsklubben Örebro 1:16:41 
7 115 Fredrik Tedborn  67 FK Studenterna  1:17:15 
8 172 David Lundström  92 Tisdagsklubben Örebro 1:17:22 
9 112 Erik Lindgren  80 FK Studenterna  1:17:25 
10 184 Elias Zika   81 IF Start   1:18:35 
11 128 Björn Engqvist  81 Örebro AIK   1:18:46 
12 155 Oskar Larsson  90 Örebro AIK   1:19:42 



13 103 Andreas Huss  74 FK Studenterna  1:19:43 
14 106 Olof Plan   87 FK studenterna  1:20:17 
15 102 Björn Eriksson  86 Tisdagsklubben Örebro 1:21:13 
16 147 Per Åhlin   85 IK NocOut.se  1:21:43 
17 279 Pär Muhr   72 Västerås LK   1:22:26 
18 122 David Nordqvist  86 Enhörna IF   1:22:37 
19 117 John Kindslätt  92 Uddevalla SK  1:23:08 
20 180 Fredrik Bengtsson  89 IF Göta   1:23:51 
21 139 Markus Liljenroth  79 Örebro AIK   1:24:10 
22 176 Mathias Viktorsson  82 LK Gränslöst  1:25:06 
23 193 Fredrik Rådström  83 Hällefors LK   1:25:30 
24 151 Oskar Hansson  97 KFUM Örebro Friidrott 1:25:39 
25 280 Roger Carlsson  75 Västerås LK   1:25:48 
26 121 Ludwing Franquiz  93 FK Studenterna  1:26:29 
27 118 Pär Ehrling   77 Örebro AIK   1:26:54 
28 195 Hannes Andersson 92 Tisdagsklubben Örebro 1:27:59 
29 153 Sören Forsberg  63 Örebro AIK   1:28:16 
30 144 Daniel Linder  78 Örebro AIK   1:28:41 
31 143 Stefan Sager  77 Örebro AIK   1:29:41 
32 136 Lars-Erik Almberg  69 Örebro AIK   1:29:53 
33 278 Andreas Adolfsson  77 Åsbro Goif   1:30:29 
34 129 Fredrik Johnsson  75 Örebro AIK   1:30:31 
35 197 Patrik Landström  69 IK NocOut.se  1:31:28 
36 188 Mikael Hansson  63 IF Start   1:31:42 
37 186 Johan Ingjald  87 IF Start   1:31:58 
38 124 Jonas Khan   77 Umara Sports Club 1:32:05 
39 105 Mikael Karlström  77 FK Studenterna  1:32:23 
40 157 Jonas Olsson  78 Örebro AIK   1:33:27 
41 161 Petet Törnqvist  69 Östansjö SK   1:33:40 
42 101 Thomas Stenius  79 LK Gränslös   1:34:30 
43 163 Magnus Liljerås  68 Östansjö SK   1:35:06 
44 294 Patrik Kaparty  67 Örebro AIK   1:35:07 
45 145 Andreas Björklund  72 IK NocOut.se  1:35:22 
46 130 Stefan Dahlberg  62 PiteRunners   1:36:11 
47 181 Jonas Janegren  79 IF Start   1:36:31 
48 291 Jesper Ström  91 Kumla SF   1:36:31 
49 156 Joao Salvado  91 Örebro AIK   1:39:37 
50 199 Niklas Källenback  68 Örebro AIK   1:41:35 
51 192 Lars Lanneborn  67 IF Start   1:44:10 
52 230 Daniel Borg   74 IFK Nora   1:44:34 
53 191 Staffan Häggeborn  52 IF Start   1:44:52 
54 290 Kent Ekblad   57 Örebro AIK   1:45:03 
55 137 Samuel von Malortie 83 Örebro AIK   1:48:52 
56 281 Christer Hansson  65 Örebro AIK   1:50:06 
57 169 Kent Johansson  68 Östansjö SK   1:50:25 
58 174 Göte Pettersson  57 Örebro AIK   1:50:46 
59 150 Jonas Färnstrand  73 Örebro AIK   1:50:58 
60 177 Mathias Lundberg  74 Örebro AIK   1:52:29 
61 166 Anders Eklöv  82 Örebro AIK   1:52:34 
62 158 Tomas Karlsson  70 Vretstorps IF  1:52:36 
63 149 David Klingenhoff  74 Örebro AIK   1:52:58 
64 179 Hans Backström  53 Östansjö SK   1:55:34 
65 168 Lars Karlsson  64 Östansjö SK   1:56:27 
66 170 Per Börjesson  54 Östansjö SK   2:04:18 
67 152 Patrik Bergström  71 Örebro AIK   2:16:10 
DNF 125 Mattias Frändå  88 Tisdagsklubben Örebro  
DNF 246 Iradj Nikban   60 Örebro AIK  
DNS 107 Fredrik Billström  90 FK Studenterna  
DNS 109 Anton Karlsson  90 FK Studenterna  
DNS 111 Mikael Lundberg  76 FK Studenterna  



DNS 113 Pierre Lourdais  90 FK Studenterna  
DNS 119 Johan Borgman  84 FK Studenterna  
DNS 127 Jonathan Kandelin  90 Örebro AIK  
DNS 133 Fredrik Zeitelberg  78 Örebro AIK  
DNS 135 Johan Svanholm  76 Örebro AIK  
DNS 138 Edmund Kurt  73 Örebro AIK  
DNS 142 Niklas Gunne  92 IFK Mora friidrottsklubb  
DNS 154 Patrik Ljungemyr  67 IK Nocout.se  
DNS 162 Mikael Kjellander  83 Julita Triathlon  
DNS 185 Roger Sköldkvist  65 IF Start  
 
 

Tävlingsklass – Halvmaraton (åldersklasser) 
 
K Junior:  

1 160 Hanna Imhagen  03 Örebro AIK   1:42:34 

 

K Senior:      

1 198 Liduina van Sitteren 89 Örebro AIK   1:18:45 

 

K35:      

1 123 Jenny Björnberg  83 Falu IK Friidrott  1:20:57 

2 231 Sofia Orscarsson  83 IFK Nora   2:05:03 

DNS 175 Sigrid Josefsson  85 Nilivaara IS  

 

K40:      

1 116 Malin Gibrand  81 FK Studenterna  1:24:37 

2 171 Maria Lithell   81 Östansjö SK   1:50:04 

3 164 Anna Karlsson  82 Vretstorps IF  1:52:36 

4 182 Anna Janegren  82 IF Start   1:58:58 

DNS 140 Jenny Bursell  79 Örebro AIK  

 

K45:      

1 146 Erica Lech   77 Örebro AIK   1:19:01 

2 200 Julia Johnsson  76 Örebro AIK   1:30:31 

3 132 Therese Persson  73 Örebro AIK   1:39:21 

4 141 Iva Fagre   75 Örebro AIK   1:39:40 

 

K50: 

1 189 Marie Dasler  68 IF Start   1:31:13 

DNS 232 Jenny Kindler  68 IFK Nora  

 

K65: 

1 187 Rose-Marie Enmalm 54 IF Start   1:46:49 

M Senior:      

1 284 Heshlu Andemariam 97 Keep up RC   1:09:03 

2 159 Simon Karlsson  93 Tisdagsklubben Örebro 1:13:57 

3 148 Anton Öhman  89 Örebro AIK   1:16:39 

4 167 John Lundström  90 Tisdagsklubben Örebro 1:16:41 

5 172 David Lundström  92 Tisdagsklubben Örebro 1:17:22 

6 155 Oskar Larsson  90 Örebro AIK   1:19:42 

7 117 John Kindslätt  92 Uddevalla SK  1:23:08 

8 180 Fredrik Bengtsson  89 IF Göta   1:23:51 

9 151 Oskar Hansson  97 KFUM Örebro Friidrott 1:25:39 

10 121 Ludwing Franquiz  93 FK Studenterna  1:26:29 



11 195 Hannes Andersson 92 Tisdagsklubben Örebro 1:27:59 

12 291 Jesper Ström  91 Kumla SF   1:36:31 

13 156 Joao Salvado  91 Örebro AIK   1:39:37 

DNF 125 Mattias Frändå  88 Tisdagsklubben Örebro  

DNS 107 Fredrik Billström  90 FK Studenterna  

DNS 109 Anton Karlsson  90 FK Studenterna  

DNS 113 Pierre Lourdais  90 FK Studenterna  

DNS 127 Jonathan Kandelin  90 Örebro AIK  

DNS 142 Niklas Gunne  92 IFK Mora Friidrottsklubb  

 

M35:      

1 110 Andreas Lundegård 86 FK Studenterna  1:11:48 

2 183 Per Arvidsson  86 IF Start   1:12:08 

3 106 Olof Plan   87 FK studenterna  1:20:17 

4 102 Björn Eriksson  86 Tisdagsklubben Örebro 1:21:13 

5 147 Per Åhlin   85 IK NocOut.se  1:21:43 

6 122 David Nordqvist  86 Enhörna IF   1:22:37 

7 193 Fredrik Rådström  83 Hällefors LK   1:25:30 

8 186 Johan Ingjald  87 IF Start   1:31:58 

9 137 Samuel von Malortie 83 Örebro AIK   1:48:52 

DNS 119 Johan Borgman  84 FK Studenterna  

DNS 162 Mikael Kjellander  83 Julita Triathlon  

 

M40:      

1 112 Erik Lindgren  80 FK Studenterna  1:17:25 

2 184 Elias Zika   81 IF Start   1:18:35 

3 128 Björn Engqvist  81 Örebro AIK   1:18:46 

4 139 Markus Liljenroth  79 Örebro AIK   1:24:10 

5 176 Mathias Viktorsson  82 LK Gränslöst  1:25:06 

6 144 Daniel Linder  78 Örebro AIK   1:28:41 

7 157 Jonas Olsson  78 Örebro AIK   1:33:27 

8 101 Thomas Stenius  79 LK Gränslös   1:34:30 

9 181 Jonas Janegren  79 IF Start   1:36:31 

10 166 Anders Eklöv  82 Örebro AIK   1:52:34 

DNS 133 Fredrik Zeitelberg  78 Örebro AIK  

 

M45:      

1 103 Andreas Huss  74 FK Studenterna  1:19:43 

2 280 Roger Carlsson  75 Västerås LK   1:25:48 

3 118 Pär Ehrling   77 Örebro AIK   1:26:54 

4 143 Stefan Sager  77 Örebro AIK   1:29:41 

5 278 Andreas Adolfsson  77 Åsbro Goif   1:30:29 

6 129 Fredrik Johnsson  75 Örebro AIK   1:30:31 

7 124 Jonas Khan   77 Umara Sports Club 1:32:05 

8 105 Mikael Karlström  77 Fk Studenterna  1:32:23 

9 230 Daniel Borg   74 IFK Nora   1:44:34 

10 150 Jonas Färnstrand  73 Örebro AIK   1:50:58 

11 177 Mathias Lundberg  74 Örebro AIK   1:52:29 

12 149 David Klingenhoff  74 Örebro AIK   1:52:58 

DNS 111 Mikael Lundberg  76 FK Studenterna  

DNS 135 Johan Svanholm  76 Örebro AIK  

DNS 138 Edmund Kurt  73 Örebro AIK  

 

M50:      

1 279 Pär Muhr   72 Västerås LK   1:22:26 

2 136 Lars-Erik Almberg  69 Örebro AIK   1:29:53 



3 197 Patrik Landström  69 IK NocOut.se  1:31:28 

4 161 Peter Törnqvist  69 Östansjö SK   1:33:40 

5 163 Magnus Liljerås  68 Östansjö SK   1:35:06 

6 145 Andreas Björklund  72 IK NocOut.se  1:35:22 

7 199 Niklas Källenback  68 Örebro AIK   1:41:35 

8 169 Kent Johansson  68 Östansjö SK   1:50:25 

9 158 Tomas Karlsson  70 Vretstorps IF  1:52:36 

10 152 Patrik Bergström  71 Örebro AIK   2:16:10 

 

M55:      

1 115 Fredrik Tedborn  67 FK Studenterna  1:17:15 

2 153 Sören Forsberg  63 Örebro AIK   1:28:16 

3 188 Mikael Hansson  63 IF Start   1:31:42 

4 294 Patrik Kaparty  67 Örebro AIK   1:35:07 

5 192 Lars Lanneborn  67 IF Start   1:44:10 

6 281 Christer Hansson  65 Örebro AIK   1:50:06 

7 168 Lars Karlsson  64 Östansjö SK   1:56:27 

DNS 154 Patrik Ljungemyr  67 IK Nocout.se  

DNS 185 Roger Sköldkvist  65 IF Start  

 

M60:      

1 130 Stefan Dahlberg  62 PiteRunners   1:36:11 

DNF 246 Iradj Nikban   60 Örebro AIK  

 

M65:      

1 290 Kent Ekblad   57 Örebro AIK   1:45:03 

2 174 Göte Pettersson  57 Örebro AIK   1:50:46 

3 179 Hans Backström  53 Östansjö SK   1:55:34 

4 170 Per Börjesson  54 Östansjö SK   2:04:18 

 

M70:      

1 191 Staffan Häggeborn  52 IF Start   1:44:52 


